

**Contact:** Reva Revis 312.929.5025 rrevis@fusealliance.com

## PRESS RELEASE

## Young Office Joins Fuse Alliance

**September 30, 2021** – Fuse Alliance, a Member-owned organization of professional commercial flooring contractors, announced today that <u>Young Office</u> has joined the network as a new Member.

"Young Office is a leading commercial interior solutions provider in the southeast and we are honored that they chose to join Fuse," said Geoff Gordon, executive director at Fuse Alliance. "They are a very good fit with Fuse, and we look forward to collaborating with them to help offer their customers the best flooring solutions."

Established in 1953, Young Office is a family owned and operated business with three showrooms located in North and South Carolina. In 68 years of providing individual interiors for businesses of every kind, Young Office has built strong, long-lasting relationships with clients, architects, and designers, and vendors. The company sources and installs a wide range of interior solutions for the corporate, education, healthcare, hospitality, and industrial markets. Their flooring product capability spans a wide range of categories, including carpet, carpet tile, hard surfaces, and more.

"Our clients trust us to create amazing spaces by bringing the best to every project," said Thomas Young, president of Young Office. "Now that we are members of Fuse Alliance, we have access to resources and expertise from the best professional flooring contractors in North America. We look forward to being in the network."

## About Fuse Alliance:

Fuse Alliance is a Member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors. With more than 120 companies in 215+ locations across the United States and Canada, the organization's Member businesses represent approximately \$2.1 billion in sales and services. Fuse Alliance is made up of a unique network of flooring experts with a combined experience that spans across flooring product knowledge, installation expertise, and a keen understanding of meeting the environmental requirements of today's market. Fuse Alliance's governing body is an executive Board of Directors made up of 12 Member business owners. Through its Member network, Fuse Alliance is dedicated to serving the North American market and Member businesses can be found throughout the United States and Canada. www.fusealliance.com